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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount earmarked and allocated for Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) for Eleventh and Twelfth Five Year Plans;

(b) the funds released to various States and utilized under the Scheme during Eleventh Five Year Plan period, State-wise and year-wise; and

(c) the details of wages paid to SC/ST beneficiaries under the scheme during the said period, State-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN 'ADITYA')

(a): The budget estimate and revised estimate of outlay for Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA) in Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-08 to 2011-12 ) and first year of Twelfth Five Year Plan (2012-2013) is given below:-

       (Rs. in crore)
   Eleventh Five Year Plan

Year  BE  RE

2007-2008 12000.00 12300.00
2008-2009 16000.00 30000.19
2009-2010 39100.00 39100.00
2010-2011 40100.00 40100.00
2011-2012 40000.00 31000.00

  Twelfth Five Year Plan
2012-2013 33000.00 -

(b): The details of Central funds released and total expenditure incurred under MGNREGA during Eleventh Five Year Plan as reported by States/UTs are given in Annexure-I.

(c): The details of total expenditure on wages paid to MGNREGA workers during the Eleventh Five Year Plan period as reported by States/UTs are given in Annexure-II. In terms of persondays generated, percentage of participation of SC/ST beneficiaries under MGNREGA during the 11th five year plan period, as reported by States/UTs are given in Annexure-III.
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